Letter No: PCCFO/0538/09/2024 Approved Date: 26-09-2024

To

Office of the Principle Chief Conservator of Forests
Land Branch, Gujarat State,

A-Wing, 3" floor, Aranya Bhavan,
Sector-10-A, Gandhinagar.

Phone no. 079-232-54116

The Principal Secretary,
Forest & Environment Department,
New Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar

Email dcf.fca.qujarat@gmail.com

Sub: Diversion of 0.068 ha Protected forest land for laying of 125 mm dia MDPE gas pipeline connectivity for Scoda Tubes
Ltd., Ta.Kadi Distrcit Mehsana.

(Parivesh 1.0 Online No.FP/GJ/Pipeline/154945/2022)
Ref: Government of India’s In-principle approval letter no.FCA-1022/5-17/22/SF-133/F, Dt.27/07/2022

Sir,
With reference to the above subject and letter the compliance report of conditions of In-principle approval is as under:

Sr. Conditions Sr. Reply

No. No.

2 | The Net Present Value (NPV) for the area to be 2 The User Agency, SGL, Gandhinagar has already

diverted under the proposal shall be deposited by the deposited an amount of Rs.45,570/- towards the
user agency as per the order of the Hon’ble Supreme cost of NPV in the CAMPA fund.
Court of India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003,
28/03/2008 and 09/05/2008 in 1A-566 in W.P. (Civil)
No0.202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the
MoEF&CC vide letters No.5-1/1998-FC(pt-1I) dated
18/09/2003 as well as letter No.5-2/2006-FC dated
03/10/2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05/02/2009 in this
regards.

3 | All the funds received from the user agency under 3 Funds from the user agency has been transferred
the project shall be transferred/deposited to CAMPA online to the CAMPA fund through e —portal
fund only through e.portal.

(https://parivesh.nic.in/)

4 | User Agencies shall generate challan through 4 The User Agency has generated challan through
OSMFWC portal before making payment for Stage-l| e-portal and deposited an amount in the CAMPA
clearance process. All the fund shall be deposited fund.
through OSMFWC portal by the User Agency.

5 | The forest land shall not be used for any purpose 5 The User Agency has undertaken that the forest
other than that specified in the FCA proposal. land shall not be used for any purpose, other than

that specified in the FCA Proposal.

12 | User agency shall submit the details regarding 12 | FRA Certificate of Collector, Mehsana is enclosed

compliance of MoEF’s guideline dated 03.08.2009 herewith.
and 05.02.2013 with regard to the Scheduled Tribe &
Other Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Right)
Act, 2006. FRA shall be uploaded on e-
portal(https:/parivesh.nic.in.) before Formal
Approval.

13 | Additional Conditions as per the Government of 13 [ The User Agency has already deposited an
Gujarat's Resolution no. FCA-1013/11-10/11/SF- amount of Registration Fee Rs. 5,000/- and
24/F, Dt.12/06/2015 shall be complied with. Processing Fee Rs. 2,400/- in the 8782 - Forest

Remittance - Deposit Head on date.18/08/2022
as per the Government of Gujarat's Resolution
dated: 12/6/2015.

15 | The Compliance report shall be uploaded on e- 15 [ The Compliance report is uploaded on e-portal.
portal.
(https://parivesh.nic.in)

In view of above and since the all conditions have already been complied with, it is requested for issuance of formal
approval.

Performa

Name of Regional Office

Gandhinagar

State/District/Forest Division to which the proposal
relates

Gujarat / Mehsana/SF, Mehsana Division

Signature Not Verified

File No: PCCFO/per/e-file/129/2024/4110/Land

Signed by"Dr.Jglpal Singh  Approved By: APCCF, Land,PCCFO

APCCF
Date: 2024:09.26 Open the document in Adobe Acrobat DC to verify the E-sign
15:07:53 +05°30
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https://parivesh.nic.in

Letter No: PCCFO/0538/09/2024 Approved Date: 26-09-2024

3. | Name of User Agency, nature of proposal : | Sabarmati Gas Ltd.Gandhinagar.
Pipeline

4. | Extend of forest area involved : 1 0.068 ha.

5. | Whether original, or extension : | Original

6. | If extension of lease, pl clarify if proposal involves
additional forest area, and if so, specify

7. | Date of 15t stage clearance . | Date.27/07/2022
8. | Extend of CAMPA charges, head wise viz :

(a) Compensatory Afforestation
(b) Additional CA

(c) Penal CA

(d) Catchment Area Treatment

(f) Additional charges for diversion of area falling
under notified/protected areas

(g) Net Present Value : | Rs.45,570/-
(h) Any other charges/Levies(pl specify)

9. | Details of Bank Drafts (Bank, Draft No., Date &
Amount), head-wise against items indicated in
paragraph 9 above.

10. | Whether deposited by RTGS, if so, the particulars & .| User Agency online transferred in CAMPA
dated of remittance. fund through e-portal.

11. | Bank [Corporation Bank, Lodhi complex/union : Union Bank of India, Lodhi Road, New Delhi,
bank of India, Sunder Nagar] in which deposited, Date. 02-01-2023

with date of deposition.

12. | Any other remarks.

(Dr. Jaipal Singh)
Addl. Pri. Chief Conservator of Forests
Land
Gujarat State, Gandhinagar

Copy to Conservator of Forests, SF Circle, Mehsana/ Deputy Conservator of Forests, Social Forestry Division, Mehsana for
necessary information.

Signature-Not Verified File No: PCCFO/per/e-file/129/2024/4110/L and

Signed by:Dr-Jglpal Singh Approved By: APCCF,Land,PCCFO

Date: 2024,09.26 Open the document in Adobe Acrobat DC to verify the E-sign
15:07:53 +05.30




Date of Amount to be Payment
Sno.PropostihBetiaib/Query k= )lication_No IN- Paid/Amount Paid Status Payment Detail Demand Letter
PRINCIPLE (in Rs.)
1  |FP/G]/Pipeline/154945/2022 PIPELINE154945202267427 Jul 2022 A 0-, Addl o- Fund Demand Letter
(../viewreport.aspx? CA: o paid  [Demand 21 De (../writereaddata/Fundpdf/201220221229284432_FPGJ]Pipeline1549452022_User_Fund_Demanded_79550. pc
pid=FP/GJ/Pipeline/154945/2022) PCA: 0/-, CAT:0/- \Verified by : ¢
fety, =~ Addl Nodal Officer 202> Generated Challan (../UserAccount/Neft_ChallanCorp.aspx?pid=PIPELINE1549452022674)
. L Zone: PA :
125 mm Dia MDPE Gas Pipeline 45570/ On
Connectivity For Scoda Tubes Itd. NPV: Union Bank
- , Bank Name : ’
Kadi Dist:Mehsana ITotal :45570/- Of India
Mode of NEFT/RTGS
Payment  (Challan)
hallan
f-ie?\e:ated :21 Dec
2022
On
Transaction 02 Jan
Date 2023
ﬂf(,},f—; (HTTPS://SWACHHBHARAT.MYGOV.IN/) f@ e e (HTTP://WWW.DIGITALINDIA.GOV.IN)
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Terms & Conditions (TermsandConditions.aspx) | Privacy Policy (Privacypolicy.aspx) | Copyright Policy (CopyrightPolicy.aspx) | EFCCID, NIC, New Delhi, monitoring-
Hyperlinking Policy (HyperlinkingPolicy.aspx) | Accessibility Statement (Accessibilitystatement.aspx) | Disclaimer (Disclaimer.aspx) | fc(at)nic(dot)in

Contact Us (contact.aspx)
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Sabarmati Gas

Sabarmati Gas Ltd.
(A Joint Venture of GSPC & BPCL)

L e

SGL/Mehsana GA/PF-0.068 Ha./Compliance Report/2024/04

To,

The Deputy Conservator of Forest
Social Forestry Division,

Mehsana.

Date: 29/08/2024

Sub.: Submission of Compliance Report of Stage-1I Permission- Diversion Area: 0.068 Ha.:

Permission for laying of 125 mm dia MDPE Gas Pipeline Connectivity for Scoda Tubes
Ltd. Taluka Kadi, District Mehsana. (Area-0.068 Ha.)

Ref.: 1) Application Letter No. SGL/Mehsana/Scoda Tubes Ltd./PF/2022 dated 16/05/2023
2) Online Application No. FP/G]/Pipeline/154945/2022 dated 27/04/2022
3) In-Principal Permission No. FCA-1022/5-17/22/SF-133/F dated 27/07/2022
4) DCF, Mehsana, Demand Note No. Vasandha/6/B/4389-91/2022-23 dated 06/09/2022
5) SGL Online Payment Advice on dated 02/01/2023

Dear Sir,

We appreciate for granting us Stage-1 “In-Principle permission” vide letter no. FCA-1022/5-
17/22/SF-133/F dated 27.04.2022 for diversion of protected forest land for Laying 125 mm dia
MDPE Gas Pipeline Connectivity for Scoda Tubes Ltd., Taluka Kadi, Dist. Mehsana.

Further, in order to obtain Stage-1I permission for the said proposal, we hereby submit the
compliance report of conditions stipulated in the aforesaid Stage-I permission letter:

" Condition |

Conditions of In-Principal Permission |

Compliance of Conditions by
Sabarmati Gas Limited

r
; No. J

. Condition | This Permission is granted only for use of
j No. 1 the forest land for the purpose specified

| in the proposal. The legal status of the
forest land shall remain unchanged.

e

Agreed

J Condition | The Net Present Value (NPV) for the area

O\ No. 2 to be diverted under the proposal shall be

{\/ N deposited by the user agency as per the
/\' hy orders of the Hon’ble Supreme Court of
India dated 30.10.2002, 01.08.2003,

| 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in 1A-566 in

j W.P. (Civil) No. 202/1995 and as per the
\"I\Q]{ guidelines issued by the MoEFCC vide
| letters No. 5-1/1998-FC (pt-11) dated.

' 18.09.2003 as well as letter No. 5-
2/2006-FC dated 03.10.2006 and 5-

' 3/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009 in this
(regards.

The Cost of Net Present Value (NPV)
of Rs. 45,570/-has been deposited as

per Challan generated through '
OSMFWC portal. The payment has
been transferred to GUJARAT CAMPA
Account no. 1506872154945674 on |
02/01/2023 through NEFT /RTGS |
vide Transaction Reference no.

KKBKH23002857900 dt. 02/01/2023 |
Copy enclosed. ;

|

-

Addi. Pri. C.C. F,
Land
G. 8. Gandhinagar

Iaward No..22%.......

Table No.... 2.

- o

W
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Reg. Office : Plot No. 907, Sector-21, Gandhinagar-382 021. Phone : 079-66737600 Fax : 079-23243467

Email : info@sabarmatigas.com

Website : www.sabarmatigas.in

CIN : U40200GJ2006PLC48397




Condition Conditions of In-Principal Compliance of Conditions by
No. Permission Sabarmati Gas Limited
A\Iondition All the funds received from the user | Agreed
No. 3 agency under the project shall be
transferred/deposited to CAMPA
fund only through e.portal.
Condition | User Agencies shall generate challan | Generated Challan through OSMFWC
No. 4 through OSMFWC portal before | portal.
making payment for  Stage-II
Clearance process. All the funds shall
be deposited though OSMFWC portal
by the User Agency.
Condition | The forest land shall not be used for | Agreed
No. 5 any purpose other than that Specified
in the FCA proposal.
Condition | User Agency will have to obtain | Agreed
No. 6 permission from the Nodal Officer
(FCA), for carrying out any
maintenance works in future.
Condition | User agency will have to restore the | Agreed
No.7 forest land after use/ maintenance
work. No tree shall be cut.
Condition | User agency will be liable to | Agreed
No. 8 compensate any loss to Forests/
Environment caused due to the use of
the said land by the user agency.
Condition | Project area is not a part of Protected | Noted
No.9 area/ Sanctuary/ National Park and
the project area is 68.00 Km. away
from the Nalsarovar Bird Sanctuary.
Condition | User Agency will seek permission | Agreed
No. 10 from the Road &  Building
Department/Science & Technology
Dept. Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar if
required so.
Condition | Gas Pipeline will be laid underground | Agreed
No. 11 in the trench of maximum depth of
2.00 meters and width of 0.4 meter, in
between rows of road side plantation.
Condition | User Agency shall submit the details | District Collector’s FRA certificate
No. 12 regarding compliance of MoEF’s | enclosed herewith.
guideline dated 03.08.209 and
05.02.2013 with regard to the
scheduled Tribe & Other Forest

Dwellers (Recognition of forest Right)
Act, 2006. FRA, 2006 shall be
uploaded one. portal
(http://forestclearance.nic.in/)
before Formal Approval.

Wpage 20f3




| Condition Conditions of In-Principal Compliance of Conditions by
No. Permission Sabarmati Gas Limited
“ondition | Additional Conditions as per the | Agreed. Processing Fee paid and copy
No. 13 Government of Gujarat's Resolution | enclosed.
no.FCA-1013/11-10/11/SF-24/F.
Dt.12.06.2015 shall be complied with.
Condition | Any other condition, which the State
No. 14 Government or Nodal Officer (FCA) | Agreed
may stipulate from time to time.
Condition | The compliance report shall be
No. 15 uploaded on e.portal Agreed
(http://forestsclearance.nic.in)

We have complied with the fulfillment of specific condition no. (2), (3), (4), (5), (12), (13) and (15)
and request you to issue order of formal approval at the earliest.

Enclosures:

Processing Fee Payment Details
Stage-1 permission letter

FRA Certificate

NPV Demand Note

NPV Payment Advice

AT o

In view of foregoing, we request to issue the “Deemed Working Permission” to start execution of
job.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely
For, Sabarmati Gas Limited.,

(Yashpalsinh Chudasama)
GA Head (Mehsana & Patan GA)

Encl: As Above

Copy forwarded with Compliments to:

M

2) Chief Conservator of Forest, Social Forestry Circle, Mehsana - With a request to issue
“Deemed Working Permission”.

Add. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest, Land & Nodal Officer Gujarat State,
Gandhinagar - With a request to issue “Deemed Working Permission”.

Page 3 of 3




Sabarmati Gas [Ltd.
(A Joint Venture of GSPC & BPCL)

ANNEXURE - 2

No. SGIL/MEHSANA/SCODA TUBE LTD./PE/2022
Date :-41€ /05 /2022

To,
The Deputy Conservator of Forests,
Social Forestry Division, Mehsana

District: Mehsana.

Sub.:- Permission for laying 125 MM Dia MDPE Gas Pipeline Conncctivity For Scoda
Tubes ltd. Taluka : Kadi, Dist: Mehsana (0.068 Ha)

Dear Sir,

As per the directive of State Government Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Limited
(GSPCL) through its group company “Sabarmati Gas Limited” is planning to sct up a piped
Natural Gas (PNG) pipeline network within different cities to provide PNG for residential
consumers as well as commercial units. The PNG can be used as an alternate fuel to LPG/

Kerosene/ Petrol/ Diesel.

In view of the above, SGL Gas Company has planned to lay Steel gas pipcline in Kadi City
and Surrounding MDPE Pipeline 1.20M underground for approximately 25km for the
Commerical consumers in the Kadi city Mchsana District on below mentioned roads. This
pipeline is proposcd to pass through protected road plantations strips parallel as per details
given below. As mentioned above pipeline will be Taid 1.20mt, underground with a width of

0.4 mt.

District - Mehsana

No

. Trench
Description Langth | Widih width /.‘\rea {biiea Range Division
(mt) (mt) (Sq-m)| (Ha.)
Parallel To SH- 41
Ahmedabad, Mehasana Road
Protected Forest. 1700 - 0.4 680 0.068 Kad Mehsana
@ch 0 to @ch 1700
Parallel Length 1700m N B
Diversion Area | 680 0.068

As such the total Torest arc:

Reg. Office - Plot no. 907, Seclor - 21, Gandhinagar - 382 021. Phone

Email @ info@sabarmatigas.in

L required e 0,068 Ha.

Website | www.sabarmatigas:in

- 079-66737600 Fak:

.\\
'079-23243467

CIN : U40200GJ2008PLCAB397




_M/s. Multi Mantech International Pyt Ltd. (MMIPL) having their office at M - square,
Millennium Plaza, Judges Bungalows Road, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad - 380 015 (Tel. 91 79

26750515/ 16/ 17) have been retained as bonafied consultant by us in conncction with ROU
and statutory clearance work for spur Pipeline Project to provide gas to demand centers and
villages of Gandhinagar District. They would also provide further information and

clarification authorities for field inspection.

In case you need any further information please feel free to contact us.
Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, /f’;’?pﬁ}t\

ias Limited.,

%{ draji g‘hm kar)
l L{ ’4
Chief M‘nﬁmer’fﬁ\l(-, BD&CC)

Iincl.: - As above
CC. to M/s. Multi Mantech International Private Limited, Ahmedabad.




MIAIPL,

Ahmedabad

From:

© Sent:

To:
Ce

Subject:

monitoring-fc@nic.in

02 May 2022 13:22

indrajitm®@sabarmatigas.com

monitoring-fc@nic.in; monitoring-fc@nic.in

Email Alert From System Administrator of Online Submission and Monitoring of Forests Clearances Proposal(OSMECP)
portal

A proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, as per the
details given below, has been examined by the Nodal Officer, Forest (conservation) Act, 1980, Government of
Gujarat and has been found to be complete in all respect.

1. Proposal No.

FP/GJ/Pipeline/154945/2022
125 mm Dia MDPE Gas Pipeline Connectivity For Scoda Tubes Itd.

2, Eroposal Namé " Kadi Dist:Mehsana
i’rgstt)ig;) FjiaLing Pipeline
4. Date of Submission : 27/04/2022
5. Name of the Applicant with Contact Dctails
Name Indrajit
Mobile No. 9825126010
State Gujarat
District Gandhinagar
Pincode 382021
6. Area Applied (ha.) : 0.068

Please provide duly signed hard copy of the above proposal along with all necessary enclosures to the office
of the each concerned Divisional Forest Officer and the District Collector and upload a copy of the
acknowledgement slip(s) (single pdt filc) as per the format given below, obtained from each of the above
authorities, on portal of this Ministry for further processing of the above proposal.

(System Administrator)

Acknowledgement Slip

This is to certify that hard copy of the proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Forest
(Conservation) Act 1980, as per details given below, along with all necessary enclosures has been reccived in the
Office of the Gujarat on 27/04/2022.

1. Proposal No.
2. Proposal Name

3. Category of the

Proposal

Name

: ' % ‘
4. Date of Submission - 27/04/2022 Q{)\‘L v‘k)"
5. Name of the User Agency with (,',‘ont(gd)c/{(g\ B ' ;

Mobile No.

FP/GJ/Pipeline/154945/2022
125 mm Dia MDPE Gas Pipeline Connectivity For Scoda Tubes Itd. Kadi
Dist:Mehsana ' :

Pipeline

Indrajit
9825126010 o

el




State . Gujarat

District © Gandhinagar
Pincode . 382021
6. Area Applied (ha.) o 0.0068

(Sysiem Administrator)

*** This is a system generated email, please do not reply. ***
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Government of Gujarat

Forests & Environment Department
Block S, 1487 Tlane, New Suchivataya, Gandhinagar, Gujarat- 382010, Tel: 879-23251071 Fa §79-23252156.
: i
Dated:- g ; Y

No. FOA-TO22/2.1722/8F-133/F

| o

Newda! olfiwer (FCA)

Crujarat State,

Gandhinagar.

Subject:- In-principle  (Stage-1)  approval  of  Government of  Gujarat  under
Forest(Conservation) Act, 1980 for Diversion of 0.068 ha. Protected Forest land

for laying of 125mm dia MDPE Natural Gas pipeline connectivity for Scoda

Tubes Lid.. Ta-Kadi. Dist-Mehsana in favour of Chief Manager (PNG. BD&CCH.

Sabarmati Gas Ltd..Gandhinagar.
I andbook of Forest Conservation Act. 1980 & Forest Conservation Rules. 2003

Ref: -1 1)
(Guidelines & Clarifications) Year 2019 in Chapater-4(4.2).
(M Mol F&CC. Gol. New Delhi File No.FC-117165:22019-1C. Dt.27.07.2020.

22/3-17/22/SF-133/F, dated 01.07.2022 on

NI
W ith reference to vour single file No. FCA-1022
the above mentioned subject seeking prior approval of the Government under Section -2 of the

Areain

Forest 1Consenation) Act. 1980,
S " Deseription R Tren Léngihiii’icii}r
No. ch (in (Meter) (Ha.)
o _Mtr)
| SH-41. Ahmedabad-Mehsana Road 2 1700.00 | 0.4 |0.068
Total 0.068

Fhe Government of India. Ministey of Environment. Forest & Climate Change has
delegated the power of general approval to the State Governments for various categories like
optical Tiber cables. undergeound laving of wlephone lines and underground laying of drinking
water supphy pipelines from time to time under section-2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act. 1980

for diversion of forest land.
The Gol. Moll &CC has extended the said general approval 1o :
| 2ot ot Tatling in Nationad |

! sboan [RTR

TiEYY omd ) 48




D meter denth and 00 mvi s adiboabioct 1o fufilmeat of conditions stipal
Handbook of Forest Conservation Act, 1980 & lorest Conservation Rules. 2003 (Guidelines
& Claritications) Year 2019 in Chapater-4¢4..2).

In view of the above. the undersigned is pleased to convey approval for In-principle
(Stage-1) of Government of Gujarat under ['orest(Conservation) Act. 1980 for Diversion of 0,068

ha. Protected Forest land for laying of 123mm dia MDPL Natwral Gas pipeline connectivity for
Seoda Tubes Ll ta-Kadi. Dist-Mehsana in favour of € hiel Manager (PNG. BD&CC)

Sabarmati Gas Lid. Gandhinagar subject to the following conditions:-

I [his permission is granted only for use of the forest land for the purpose specified in the

proposal. The legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.

{29

[he Net Present Value (NPV) for the area 10 be diverted under the proposal shall be
deposited by the user agency as per the orders of the Hon ble Supreme Court of India
dated 30.10.2002. 01.08.2003. 28.03.2008 and 09.03.2008 in 1A-366 in W.P.(Civil) No.
202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the MoEFCC vide letters No.5-1/1998-
FCipt-11) dated. 18.09.2003 as well as Jetter N0.5-2/2006-FC dated 03.10.2006 and 5-

2 2007-1C dated 05.02.2009 in this regards.

(o8}

Al the funds  received  from the user agency  under  the project  shall  be
ransierred deposited 0 CAMPA fund only through ¢.portal.

4. User Agencies shall generate challan through OSMEWC portal belore making payment
for Stage-11 Clearance process. All the fund shall be deposited through OSMEWC portal

by the User Agency.

i#1]

[he torest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the FCA
proposal.

6. User agency will have to obtain permission from the Nodal Officer (FCA). for carrving
out any maintenance works in future,

U ser ageney will have to restore the Torest and after use maintenance work. No tree shall

he cut.

8. { ser agency will be liable to compensate any loss o Forests Lnvironment caused due o

the use of the said land by the user ageney.




4 Project arcat s notapark of Protected drea Sanctuan National Park and the project ared is
Prooon ks awany rom the Nal Sarovar Bird Sanctuary.

10, User ageney will seek permission ftom the Road & Building Department/Science &
l'echnology Dept. Sachivalaya. Gandhinagar, if required so.

1. Gas pipe line will be laid underground in the trench of maximum depth of 1.20 meters
and width of 0.4 meters, in hetween rows of road side plantation.

13, User Agencs has o produce FRA certificate from Collector.Mchsana before formal

approval,

13. \dditional Conditions as per the Government of Gujarat’s Resolution no. FCA-1013/11-
o tEsE L DUI200. 2018 shall be complicd with.
14. LN condition. which the Stawe Government or Nodal Officer (FCA)Y may stipulate

from Gime to time.

15, | he Comphiance report shall be uploaded on e.portal (_imv.f;:i-'p:-n*iw»hvmcxiri;{_').

\der receipt of the compliance report on the fulfilment of condition no. (2). (3. (4

Co i & U mentdoned above froni vou. order of formal approval will be issued by this

{1
Departiment.
( B. 1. Chaudhari )
Deputy Secretary
[ orest & Ty ironment Department

Copy to-

T R nat Ottieer, IRO=Gandhinagar. \inistry of Fnvironment. Forest & Climate Change. A-407 & 409, Aranyan

Rinan, ©H-3 Cirvle, Sector- 10 A, Gandhinagar

vt o Forest, Social 1 orestrs Dis sdont, Mohsana, Gugarat

I SAD Sabarmat Gas Lid., Plot Na.907, Sector-2 1, Gandhinagar 382021, Gujarat.
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E-Mail ID: meh.add.msc@gmail.com

dl.~AJOCROR
ula
N sl -l se,
ol O [les,
[~ e €09, Aser—=4, UlHRR.

(0) 079-66737600
(amy, : Forest Right Act, 2006 (FRA) Q601 UHLLUAL UYL Clotd.
Aol : syrusllell dl. 4 5/ouROR-AL AU LR

Gulsd vy URcd FUHRA U ogguacld, ¥, wusll-l defold dl.d §joURORU
yot il 54 0.068 Hectare Rz 2 Forest Right Act, 2006 (FRA) &&4
sl dgell HidlaHl AAd HHIANA oz oU il OR—0C—RORR 2AAUL 2L WA

AR AN B, % seLal Q@A 9.
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s dlexla g €l
5A52R HEALBLL.
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TORM -

(for linear projects other than Plantations)
~(izule 8(3) (e) of Forest (Conservatiun) Rules 2003 as amended up to datel
Government of Gujarat
Office of District Coilector, Mehsana

NO.OH 12022 Natedo2 /012022

TO WHOMSOEVER 1T, MAY CONCERN

i compliance of the Rule 6(3)(e) of the Forest (Conservation) Rules, 2003 |as amended

yide Lhe Forest (Conservation) amendment Rules 2014; Forest (Cumewation‘) second
Amendment Rules 2014: and Forest (Consewation) Amendment Rules 2016) it i3
ceilified that 0.068. hectares of Protected Forest land proposed to be diverted in 0.068
ha Protected Forest Land proposed 0 be diverted in favor of Suturiviati G b aan

e hme i Valohae i Mehsana district falls within the jurisdiction as

N
Wis further certified that:

() the complete process of recognition and vesting of forest rights under {he FRA hasg

Do o canned out for the entire 0.068 Hectares of forest lanc proposed

tor divers:on. #

(R

el jocords of all consullationg ana moelings of the Forest Rigns Cottininles ()
Grann Sabha(s), Sub- Division Level Commiltee(s) and the Districl Level Commitice aic
enciosed as attachment.N.A.

(b) the diversion of forest land for facilities managed by ine Government as required
Lnder section 3 (2) of the FRA, 2006 have been completed and the Gram Sabhas have
given ther consent to it; NLA.

(¢) the proposed area does not involve recognized nghts of Primitive Tribal Groups and
PreAgricultural Communities.

Cudtt A éwuue
COLLECTOH, MEHSANA
Sigpatuie

(Full nanse aud official seal of the Bistrict Cotiecior)

o\ Tadle b'\FCA\Fi-’\A\Col\ector Certificate - FRA.doCX page |




ol col ¥2as8lll s3]

AUHBs aolls2wl ([Qewot,
cgHLfl etelot, 6ells of-2, Sflowl HIOLHEURU - 3¢¥001

Email : defsfmehsana@gmail.com Tel. No.: (02762) 221125,220151

02 S

suis;/q%im/wou@(\/’ /0?23
HSURUL L. } /0¢/RR0RR

ff{[;l y

A

s Wiy se A4,
Al Hdl ol dldles,
wie 1.¢09, Aser—1,
AENAOIR, %A,

@yt : Permission for laying 125 MM Dia MDPE Gas Pipeline Connectivity For

Scoda Tubes Itd. Taluka : Kadi, Dist: Mehsana (0.068 Ha)
deal ¢ ooRAd ARIRAL At 2 wularel ([Acud waAsuis @ FCA-1022/5-17/22/SF-
133/F, Date:27/07/2022

Ala-u Bulsd (Ao 2rad AetusA-l AARAUAHL B 5, Sl WOL AL
Al AL el W2sds S1322 Rearuidl uair s2adl adl smolldl sean wraell wodl
Al usell Aeailis dodl wila 9. Fui weudd adl sitrur uudl wadl Q- [@od ayeud

s2ar WSl BHirs dle 240 A 8 O,

.. [RESTERUEN U 3L
9. "2 U2 Q(—g HoyoL YUUGE.UR
(0.05¢* 5,90,4%0/—)

¥UUI0/-

AUAGL At ARES
%y s adls [deuoy
H3 AL

A5E A6 2alrl : ad Al il s adlsael adol, HSABIL dRS AL UR....
56 AR 1Lt LS 42 v adt dRassll, gl oRLoUdOR dRs gl AR
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Demand note for E-Portal

Deputy Conservator of Forests

1 [ Name of Regional Office Bhopal
7 | State/Districts/Forest Division to which the proposal Gujarat
relates
3 [ Name of User Agency, nature of proposal Sabarmati Gas
Limited,
Gandhinagar.
4 | Extend of forest area involved 0.068 Ha
. 5 | Whether original, or extension Original
Government 7 iension of lease, please clarify if proposal involved 0
of India E - additional forest area, and if so, specify
portal 7 | Date of 1st stage clearance 27.07.2022
8 | Extend of CAMPA charges, head wise via -
(a) Compensatory Afforestation 0 |
(b) Additional CA 0 B
(c) Penal CA 0
(d) Catchment Area Treatment 0
() Wildlife Management Plan 0
(f) Additional charges for diversion of area falling 0 |
under notified/protected areas
(g) Net Present Value (0.068X 6,70,140/-) 45569.52
(h) Any other charges/Levies(pl specify) (Penal NPV) 0
Wotal for Government of India 45570/- |
<+ Kindly Go to E-portal and fill- up the amount. __]
(Y.A.Desai)

Social Forestry Division,

E:\Table 6\FCA\Pipeline\Demand note.docx
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BANK COPY

0
&)

ate 1 73122022

Agency Hame,

SABARMATI GAS LIMITED

72154045674

Application Ro.

72154945674

ECAAG22I54Ti2218F -A33F

10EFSG Fite No.

FCA-1022(5AT22iSF130IF

GUJRAT

Location,

GUJRAT

Dot Mo, 907, Secter -2%,
Sandhinagar,
3820215Gandiinagar

Address:

Piot No, 807, Sector -21,
Gandhinagar, 382021
Gandhinagar

Amount{in Rs)

455701-

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per followls

detalls;

.J
£y

GUJRAT CAMPA

Beneficiary Hame!

SUJRAT CAMPA

UBINGSe6338

iF5C Code

UBINO%SE33E

506872154945674

3

Pay to Account NG.

Um 20 Bank Of india

S Centre, Z4/4, I Floor,
;pima TOWers, Wission
Roatd, Bengaluru-585027

Baznk Name &
Address:

Union Bank Of india

FCS Centre, 2141, 1l Floog,
Jdelitta Towsers, Mission
Road, Bengalury-566027

guired ;ayn ent through cmt!an
f‘l en kindly mail & copy of y
ankofindiz.bank , 2;”srse@am&nﬁame#mma bank,

! ksfz, diz.bank

zhe sayment status has not been updated
our cﬁa%%an with transaction date and reference




06/01:2023, 12:28 Zimbra

Zimbra roupng@sabarmatigas.com

FW: #nd transfer (RTGS/NEFT) to an account at another Bank processed
successfully

From : R R Pradhan <pradhanrr@sabarmatigas.com> Mon, Jan 02, 2023 02:41 PM

Subject : FW: Fund transfer (RTGS/NEFT) to an account at
another Bank processed successfully

To : 'Anupam Basu' <basuap@sabarmatigas.com>,
roupng@sabarmatigas.com

SCODA TUBE NPV

From: Gbo.Wbg@kotak.com [mailto:Gbo.Wbg@kotak.com]
Sent: Monday, 02 January, 2023 12:26 PM
To: pradhanrr@sabarmatigas.com

Cc: Team.EGBO@kotak.com: Team.EGBO@kotak.com; csmahmedabaddl@kotak.com;
csmfort.gbo@kotak.com

Subject: Fund transfer (RTGS/NEFT) to an account at another Bank processed successfully
Dear Customer,

We wish to inform you that your account XX0321 is debited for INR 45,570.00 on 02-01-
2023 towards RTGS / NEFT.Please find below the details of the transaction processed.

Request ID: REQ_2023010211571494121
q

Debit Account Number: XX0321

Amount: INR. 45,570.00

Transfer Type:NEFT

Beneficiary Name: GUJRAT CAMPA

Beneficiary Account: XX5674

Beneficiary Bank’s IFSC Code: UBIN0996335

Unique Transaction Reference Number(UTR):KKBKH23002857900

Kindly submit the original request to your respective location mentioning UTR number to
avoid re - processing.

If original already submitted please ignore the above point.

We thank you for banking with us and giving us an opportunity to serve you.We assure
you of our best services always.

IMPORTANT:

e Please do not reply to this message or mail address as any mail sent to this mail address will not be considered
for processing.

e For any queries or transactional requirements, please contact your customer service manager or your
respective location.

e The time taken to credit the beneficiary’s account will be dependent on the time taken by the Beneficiary Bank

to process the payment.

103.11.117.117/h/printmessage?id=C:-1 666&tz=Asia/Kolkata 1/2




06/01/2023, 12.28 Zimbra
¢ In case of any mismatch in information mentioned in above alert kindly contact your service manager without

any delay.

DISCLAIMER: This communication is confidential and privileged and is directed to and
for -iie use of the addressee only. The recipient if not the addressee should not use this
message if erroneously received, and access and use of this e-mail in any manner by
anyone other than the addressee is unauthorized. The recipient acknowledges that Kotak
Mahindra Bank may be unable to excrcise control or ensure or guarantee the integrity of
the text of the email message and the text is not warranted as to completeness and
accuracy. Before opening and accessing the attachment, if any, please check and scan for

virus.
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